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List of Eligible/Not Eligible 

Employment Notification No.: 37/2016 dated 23.06.2016

Name of the Post: Producer

Category: Un

No. of Posts: One (01)

i) Master’s Degree in any subject or Bachelor’s degree in Engineering with 3 years experience in video 

production or direction preferably in Educational TV.
                                                                      
PG Diploma in direction from FTII or equivalent qualification. 

Master in Communication and 2 years experience in video production preferably in Educational TV.   
 

ii) Knowledge of Urdu reading, writing and speaking is preferable

iii) Age limit: Not above 35 years
 

The twelve (12) eligible 
I under UR category based on the above qualifications

 

Sl. No Name of the Candidate

01 Ms. Ghousia Sultana

02 Ms. Saba Roohi

03 Ms. Nafees Fatima

04 Ms. Irfana Fatima

05 Ms. Rasia Nayeem Hashmi

06 Ms. Aparna Rastogi

07 Mr. Tabrez Hussain

08 Mr. Mohammad Anwar 
Shareef 

09 Mr. Md Afsar Ali Raeni

10 Mr. Md. Monazir Alam

11 Mr. Zaheerul Haque

12 Mr. Mohd Nasir

13 Mr. Shaik Jilani

14 Mr. Syed Khaled Shahbaaz

15 Mr. Abdul Quadir Siddiquee

16 Mr. Hashmi 

17 Mr. Shaik Rafath Hussain

18 Mr. Vinay Kumar Jannu

19 Mr. Md. Aaqib Rahman

20 Mr. Habeebulla .S

21 Mr. Yakesh Daida
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Eligible/Not Eligible Candidates for interview to be held on 24.10.2016
 

Employment Notification No.: 37/2016 dated 23.06.2016 

Producer-I (Media Centre)   

Un-Reserved (UR) 

One (01) 
 

Essential Qualifications and Experience: 

Master’s Degree in any subject or Bachelor’s degree in Engineering with 3 years experience in video 

production or direction preferably in Educational TV. 
                                                                              OR 
PG Diploma in direction from FTII or equivalent qualification.  

OR 

Master in Communication and 2 years experience in video production preferably in Educational TV.   

Knowledge of Urdu reading, writing and speaking is preferable 

Age limit: Not above 35 years 

eligible candidates have been short-listed to be called for interview for the post of 
based on the above qualifications and experience: 

Name of the Candidate 
Application 
Form No. 

Eligible/Not Eligible 

Ms. Ghousia Sultana 01 Eligible

Ms. Saba Roohi 02 Not Eligible

Not having required experience in relevant field

Ms. Nafees Fatima 03 Not Eligible 

Age bar  

Ms. Irfana Fatima 04 Not Eligible 

Experience certificate not enclosed

Ms. Rasia Nayeem Hashmi 05 Not Eligible 

Age bar

Ms. Aparna Rastogi 06 Not Eligible 

Incomplete certificate of required experience 

Radio experience not valid 

No knowledge of 

Mr. Tabrez Hussain 07 Not Eligible 

Age bar

Mr. Mohammad Anwar 08 Not Eligible 
No knowledge of Urdu

Mr. Md Afsar Ali Raeni 09 Eligible

Mr. Md. Monazir Alam 10 Not Eligible 
Not having required experience

Mr. Zaheerul Haque 11 Eligible

Mr. Mohd Nasir 12 Eligible

Mr. Shaik Jilani 13 Not Eligible 
Urdu knowing certificate not enclosed

Mr. Syed Khaled Shahbaaz 14 Not Eligible 

Not having required experience

Mr. Abdul Quadir Siddiquee 15 Eligible

Mr. Hashmi Syed Imran 16 Eligible

Mr. Shaik Rafath Hussain 17 Eligible

Mr. Vinay Kumar Jannu 18 Not Eligible 
Only speaking knowledge of Urdu

Mr. Md. Aaqib Rahman 19 Not Eligible 

No experience

Mr. Habeebulla .S 20 Eligible

Mr. Yakesh Daida 21 Not Eligible 

Only speaking knowledge of Urdu
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to be held on 24.10.2016 

Master’s Degree in any subject or Bachelor’s degree in Engineering with 3 years experience in video 

Master in Communication and 2 years experience in video production preferably in Educational TV.    

listed to be called for interview for the post of Producer-

Eligible/Not Eligible  

Eligible 

Not Eligible 

Not having required experience in relevant field 

Not Eligible  

Age bar   

Not Eligible  

Experience certificate not enclosed 

Not Eligible  

Age bar 

Not Eligible  

Incomplete certificate of required experience  

Radio experience not valid  

No knowledge of Urdu 

Not Eligible  

Age bar 

Not Eligible  
No knowledge of Urdu 

Eligible 

Not Eligible  
Not having required experience 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Not Eligible  
Urdu knowing certificate not enclosed 

Not Eligible  

Not having required experience 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Not Eligible  
Only speaking knowledge of Urdu 

Not Eligible  

No experience 

Eligible 

Not Eligible  

Only speaking knowledge of Urdu 
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22 Mr. Abdullah

23 Mr. Ale Pygumber Shaik

24 Mr. Obaidullah Raihan

25 Mr. Shaik Rahimuddin

26 Mr. Mohd. Gulam Ahmed

27 Mr. M. Mohammed Ghouse

28 Dr. Mir Hashmath Ali

29 Mr. Mohd Abdul Muneer

30 Mr. Tanzeel Ather

31 Mr. Ahmad Raheel Pasha

32 Mr. Raziuddin

33 Mr. M Mohit

34 Dr. Syed Abdul Hakeem

 
 
SCREENING REPORT:  
 
Total No. of Candidates applied 
 
Short-listed / eligible for interview 
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Mr. Abdullah 22 Not Eligible 

Not having required experience

Mr. Ale Pygumber Shaik 23 Not Eligible 
Only having speaking knowledge of Urdu

Mr. Obaidullah Raihan 24 Eligible

Mr. Shaik Rahimuddin 25 Not Eligible 

Age bar

No knowledge of Urdu

Mr. Mohd. Gulam Ahmed 26 Eligible

Mr. M. Mohammed Ghouse 27 Not Eligible 

Age bar

Lacks written knowledge of Urdu

Dr. Mir Hashmath Ali 28 Eligible

Mr. Mohd Abdul Muneer 29 Eligible

Tanzeel Ather 30 Not Eligible 
Not having required certificate of experience

Mr. Ahmad Raheel Pasha 31 Not Eligible 

Age bar

Mr. Raziuddin 32 Not Eligible 
Not having required experience in relevant field

Mr. M Mohit 33 Not Eligible 

Not having required experience

No knowledge of Urdu

Dr. Syed Abdul Hakeem 34 Not Eligible 

Age bar

  

o. of Candidates applied  : 34 

for interview  : 12   
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Not Eligible  

Not having required experience 

Not Eligible  
Only having speaking knowledge of Urdu 

Eligible 

Not Eligible  

Age bar 

No knowledge of Urdu 

Eligible 

Not Eligible  

Age bar 

Lacks written knowledge of Urdu 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Not Eligible  
Not having required certificate of experience 

Not Eligible  

Age bar 

Not Eligible  
Not having required experience in relevant field 

Not Eligible  

required experience 

No knowledge of Urdu 

Not Eligible  

Age bar 

 


